Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/26/2023

4/26/2023
4/26/2023

4/26/2023
4/26/2023

4/26/2023

4/26/2023
4/26/2023

4/26/2023
4/26/2023
4/26/2023

4/26/2023
4/26/2023
4/26/2023
4/26/2023

4/26/2023
4/26/2023
4/26/2023
4/26/2023
4/26/2023
4/26/2023
4/26/2023
4/26/2023

RMP23-001061

RMP23-001063

RMP23-001062

3220 BROOKMEADE DR
2302 ALGONQUIN RD

N STATE ST /W HIGHLANL
AVE

4001 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3403
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2307
ROYALE CT

2850 NORTHAMPTON DR

FLICKER LN / FREMONT
ST

2103 GEORGE ST
3103 HAWK LN

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

EUCLID AVE / W SALT
CREEK LN

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1430 GOLF RD

1430 GOLF RD

1430 GOLF RD

5200 NEWPORT DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2615 PARK ST

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

VANDALISM
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

911 INFO CALL
INVESTIGATION
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACCIDENT

SUICDAL SUBJECT
STATION REPORT

911 TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL
911 TEST CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PARKING COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/27/2023 11:06:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/26/2023 3306 OWL DR 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
4/26/2023 4180 WINNETKA AVE 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
4/26/2023 4180 WINNETKA AVE AMBULANCE CALL
4/26/2023 RMP23-001064 2600 MARTIN LN INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/26/2023 1701 GOLF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/26/2023 RMP23-001065 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/26/2023 RMP23-001066 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/26/2023 RMP23-001067 3800 CENTRAL RD INFO REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/26/2023 RMP23-001068 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/26/2023 RMP23-001069 CENTRAL RD / LINDEN LN ACCIDENT CITATION ISSUED
4/26/2023 RMP23-001070 2502 HAWK LN THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/26/2023 HARTUNG/PLUM GROVE TRAFFIC STOP
4/26/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
4/26/2023 LAT: <42.065577> LONG: WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.013598>
4/26/2023 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
CARRIAGEWAY DR
4/26/2023 1901 GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
4/26/2023 APPROX LOC: 4900 TRAFFIC STOP
TOLLVIEW DR
4/26/2023 3851 BERDNICK ST AMBULANCE CALL
4/26/2023 RMP23-001071 ROHLWING RD / CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
COMMUTER DR
4/26/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
4/26/2023 RMP23-001072 GOLF RD / RING RD ACCIDENT CITATION ISSUED
4/26/2023 RMP23-001073 11601(11600) BLK IRVING OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PARK RD ASSIST

4/27/2023 11:06:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/26/2023 é_IP_PROX LOC:4504 PRIDE WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
4/26/2023 4718 ARBOR DR JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/26/2023 3939 WINNETKA AVE AMBULANCE CALL
4/26/2023 3135 TOWN SQUARE DR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/26/2023 SEPROX LOC:4716 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
4/26/2023 4373 LINCOLN AVE CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/26/2023 4732 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
4/26/2023 4732 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
4/26/2023 QISPROX LOC: 2400 GOLF PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/26/2023 2306 ALGONQUIN RD INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/26/2023 2306 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
4/26/2023 APPROX LOC: 1650 W TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
4/26/2023 920 BEAU DR 2gg%$E DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/27/2023 11:06:39 AM



